colorado school of

public health

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

9:25 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:35 AM

Public Health Elevated

ColoradoSPH - Dean's Conference Room

MEETING OF THE HB 21-1317 SCIENTIFIC REVIEW COUNCIL

13001 E. 17" Place - 3™ Floor — Aurora, CO 80045

Thursday, Nov 20, 2025
9:00 - 11:00 am

Agenda

Introductions and Welcome, Updates, Conflict of
Interest

Review of Agenda and August 2025 Meeting Minutes

Legislative, Operational, and Funding Updates
o State of Colorado Budget
e Governor’s Budget Proposals
o Legislative Briefing

Scientific Team Updates
o Updated Scoping Review
o Policy Review
e Older Adult Review

Education and Evaluation Updates
e Collaborative Projects
CME Programming 2026
Toolkits Status Update
Community Engagement
Program Evaluation

Updates from Initium Health and Tea on THC
Campaign

High Concentration Cannabis Definition and
Discussion

SRC Discussion, Next Steps & Closing Remarks

Bradley & Urbina

Urbina

Bradley & Leiker

Li & Tung

Collier

Corbett

Tung & Annie Collier

Urbina



