colorado school of **public health**

Public Health Elevated

MEETING OF THE HB 21-1317 SCIENTIFIC REVIEW COUNCIL

ColoradoSPH - Dean's Conference Room 13001 E. 17th Place - 3rd Floor - Aurora, CO 80045 Thursday, Nov 20, 2025 9:00 - 11:00 am

Agenda

9:00 AM	Introductions and Welcome, Updates, Conflict of Interest	Bradley & Urbina
9:05 AM	Review of Agenda and August 2025 Meeting Minutes	Urbina
9:15 AM	Legislative, Operational, and Funding Updates	Bradley & Leiker
9:25 AM	Scientific Team Updates	Li & Tung
9:40 AM	 Education and Evaluation Updates Collaborative Projects CME Programming 2026 Toolkits Status Update Community Engagement Program Evaluation 	Collier
10:00 AM	Updates from Initium Health and Tea on THC Campaign	Corbett
10:20 AM	High Concentration Cannabis Definition and Discussion	Tung & Annie Collier
10:35 AM	SRC Discussion, Next Steps & Closing Remarks	Urbina